Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 125th anniversary of the Independent Insurance Agents of Indiana.

Lehman, Carbaugh, Mayfield

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on

20232754

HC 1035/DI 140

2023

First Regular Session of the 123rd General Assembly (2023)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 125th
2	anniversary of the Independent Insurance Agents of Indiana.
3	Whereas, The Independent Insurance Agents of Indiana, Inc.,
4	(Big I Indiana) was founded in the Hoosier state in 1898 to
5	serve the needs of independent insurance agents across the
6	state;
7	Whereas, For the past 125 years, Big I Indiana has helped
8	foster a positive, competitive insurance environment in the state
9	through advocacy, education, and training, to the benefit of
10	independent agents and the insurance-buying public in Indiana;
11	Whereas, Big I Indiana is a voluntary association of
12	independent insurance agencies proudly serving Indiana with
13	more than 5,000 employees;
14	Whereas, Big I Indiana is known for its strength and
15	effectiveness in all areas working on behalf of its members and
16	has established itself as one of the state's largest and oldest
17	independent agent associations;
18	Whereas, Big I Indiana members rely on a commitment to
19	competition, professionalism, and education to ensure public
20	confidence in the insurance industry, which the association
21	works tirelessly to foster;

Whereas, Big I Indiana and its members have stood by the side of Hoosiers in times of loss, disaster, and stress, and have assisted their policyholders in times of great need, all to the betterment of the state of Indiana; and



2023

1	Whereas, Thousands of Hoosier insurance consumers have
2	benefited from the outstanding leadership, knowledge, and
3	guidance that this association has provided for the insurance
4	industry and its members: Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
6	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
7	the Senate concurring:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
9	the 125th anniversary of the Independent Insurance Agents of
10	Indiana.
11	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
12	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
13	Representative Matt Lehman for distribution.

